TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BDR Acquisition LLC		105/26/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Applications International Corporation
Street Address:	1710 SAIC Drive
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3452060	BECK DISASTER RECOVERY, INC.
Registration Number:	3452061	BECK DISASTER RECOVERY, INC.
Registration Number:	3651847	TRUCKTRAC
Registration Number:	3651848	LABORTRAC
Registration Number:	3651849	TICKETTRAC
Registration Number:	3651850	RECOVERYTRAC
Registration Number:	3422709	BDR
Registration Number:	3422785	BDR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.719.7000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0444

3452060

ICH \$215.00

Email: jelgin@wileyrein.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Elgin Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W. Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 824210010 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Elgin Signature: /Jennifer L. Elgin/ Date: 06/23/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT SAIC BDR#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SAIC BDR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0445

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a

business address at 1710 SAIC Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignee"), acquired BDR Acquisition

LLC, formerly a Delaware limited liability company with a business address at 1710 SAIC Drive, McLean,

Virginia 22102 ("Assignor") on December 24, 2010, through the merger of Assignor into Assignee at 8:05

PM Eastern Standard time on December 24, 2010.

WHEREAS, by virtue of the merger, Assignee acquired all common law and statutory rights to all

names and trademarks of Assignor including, but not limited to, the marks identified in the U.S. trademark

registrations in Exhibit A ("the U.S. Trademark Registrations").

WHEREAS U.S. Patent and Trademark Office records identify Assignor as the record owner of the

U.S. Trademark Registrations.

WHEREAS the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of all common law and statutory

rights to all names and trademarks from Assignor to Assignee, and to reflect this fact in the records of the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of

December 24, 2010, to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to all names and trademarks of

Assignor, including, but not limited to the U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the names and trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements,

dilution, and other violations.

BDR Acquisition LLC

Name: / O.Stt -

Title: AUTHURIZED

Date: 5-26-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0446

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
BECK DISASTER RECOVERY, INC.	3,452,060
BECK DISASTER RECOVERY, INC. & Design	3,452,061
TRUCKTRAC	3,651,847
LABORTRAC	3,651,848
TICKETTRAC	3,651,849
RECOVERYTRAC	3,651,850
BDR	3,422,709
BDR	3,422,785

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0447